26.11.2014 directing to the Secretary GPSS to furnish the information within 5 days.

Heard the Secretary of the GPSS. He submitted that he had written to the Appellant
through a letter dated 30.04.2014 by Registered Post with a request to deposit an amount of Rs.
1310/- (Rupees one thousand three hundred ten) as cost of photocopying but had not received
any response. In compliance with the FAA’s order, he issued another letter dated 18.12.2014 to
the Appellant relating to the cost of photocopying. 

Heard the Appellant. He submitted that he had not received the aforementioned letter